
                          Honolulu Marathon HHSAA
                 Hawaii State Cross Country Championships
                                November 02, 2019
                                  Boys Results

Place TmPl No.  Name               Yr School                    Varsity Boys
===== ==== ==== ================== == ========================= ========
    1    1    1 HUNTER SHIELDS     11 Maui High                 16:15.60 
    2    2   21 ADAM HARDER        12 Hanalani                  16:19.47 
    3    3    3 DAMON WAKEFIELD    12 Maui High                 16:33.99 
    4    4    2 ADAM HAKOLA        12 Maui High                 16:46.87 
    5    5  149 ANDRE MARIN        12 Moanalua High School      16:51.83 
    6        47 JOSHUA LERNER      11 Iolani                    16:54.22 
    7    6   33 KANOA BLAKE        9  Hawaii Prep               16:56.29 
    8       137 NARAYANA SCHNEIDER 12 McKinley High School      17:02.89 
    9    7   32 CONNOR MALINGER    10 Hawaii Baptist Academy    17:06.81 
   10    8  165 CADE LEHL          12 Punahou                   17:07.40 
   11    9  111 ALEC ANKRUM        11 Kealakehe                 17:09.72 
   12   10  170 CADEN LOMBARD      10 Punahou                   17:13.09 
   13   11  169 JORDAN FURUTA      10 Punahou                   17:18.97 
   14   12  167 COOPER BAINES      11 Punahou                   17:19.38 
   15   13   71 KAULANA SUZUKI     11 Kalani High School        17:19.55 
   16       122 CARLOS ORONA-FRIAS 12 Leilehua High School      17:19.98 
   17       132 OZZI DOHERTY       11 Maui Prep                 17:21.32 
   18   14   41 JOHN MARRACK       11 Hilo                      17:21.51 
   19   15  171 NICHOLAS PUGLIESE  9  Punahou                   17:21.66 
   20       140 PARKER WAGNILD     10 Mid Pacific Institute     17:22.56 
   21       114 MARCUS KAMAKAIWI   12 King Kekaulike            17:24.71 
   22   16   57 MATTHEW VICKERS    12 Island School             17:25.89 
   23   17   66 BEN ZERR           10 Kalaheo High School       17:27.28 
   24   18  182 KAEO KEOMAKA       10 Seabury Hall              17:29.67 
   25   19  174 MATTHEW HOFFMAN    12 Radford High School       17:30.12 
   26   20  186 COLE DAVIDSON      11 Seabury Hall              17:32.96 
   27   21  184 KAI MERRILL        9  Seabury Hall              17:39.47 
   28        49 MICHAEL SHIINOKI   11 Iolani                    17:41.81 
   29   22  143 KALE GLUNT         11 Mililani High School      17:47.16 
   30   23   28 ETHAN AIMOTO       11 Hawaii Baptist Academy    17:47.84 
   31   24    4 CONNOR KONG        11 Maui High                 17:50.45 
   32   25  193 ELIJAH CARIGON     12 Waiakea                   17:50.92 
   33   26  176 JAMES MAY          11 Radford High School       17:51.17 
   34   27  190 KEDERANG UEDA      10 Waiakea                   17:52.85 
   35   28   53 ELIJAH IIBS        10 Island School             17:56.30 
   36       188 KAI SZOSTACK       12 University Labortory      17:58.78 
   37   29   77 CARLOS MASUKO      11 Kamehameha-Hi             17:58.86 
   38       113 QUINN SHAPIRO      11 Kihei Charter             17:59.63 
   39   30  180 GABE FRAMPTON      12 Seabury Hall              17:59.89 
   40   31   84 WILLAIM HO         11 Kamehameha-Kapalama       18:03.40 
   41         6 KONNER JACANG      10 Aiea High School          18:03.73 
   42   32   73 DRISTEN CANADAY    10 Kalani High School        18:04.66 
   43       124 TIMOTHY CATANZARO  12 Makua Lani                18:05.25 
   44   33   26 MICHAEL GARCES     12 Hawaii Baptist Academy    18:06.57 
   45   34   31 JUSTIN MAYESHIRO   10 Hawaii Baptist Academy    18:09.28 
   46       138 KOBY SHUMAN        12 McKinley High School      18:09.41 
   47       115 ANSEL NEWMAN       11 King Kekaulike            18:10.35 
   48   35   74 RAUDO INOMATA      10 Kalani High School        18:11.09 
   49   36   70 ALEX LAU           11 Kalani High School        18:14.71 
   50   37   87 IVAN KALUA         11 Kamehameha-Kapalama       18:18.61 
   51   38   82 KEOLA SANCHEZ      12 Kamehameha-Kapalama       18:20.03 
   52   39  107 CAMERON CORNFORTH  9  Kealakehe                 18:20.35 



   53   40   52 CHRISTIAN CARRINGT 10 Island School             18:22.17 
   54   41   29 CHRISTIAN KUWAYE   11 Hawaii Baptist Academy    18:24.70 
   55   42   93 BRENNEN CORREGEDOR 9  Kauai High School         18:24.84 
   56   43   85 MAKOA INCIONG      11 Kamehameha-Kapalama       18:26.44 
   57   44  161 SEAN PALACAY       11 Pearl City High School    18:27.57 
   58   45  175 JONAH LEE          11 Radford High School       18:27.81 
   59   46  195 DEYLAN OKINAKA     12 Waiakea                   18:29.40 
   60        16 JADEN KIM          11 Castle High School        18:29.71 
   61   47   24 KEVIN AU           10 Hanalani                  18:30.27 
   62   48  164 JOSH NAMNAMA       9  Pearl City High School    18:31.79 
   63   49  191 BRONSON KLEIN      11 Waiakea                   18:31.86 
   64   50  150 PEYTON YAMAMOTO    12 Moanalua High School      18:32.47 
   65   51   43 URBAN HALPERN      12 Hilo                      18:34.19 
   66       120 DANTE SBARBARO     10 Le Jardin Academy         18:34.29 
   67   52  185 PARKER CHURCHHILL  11 Seabury Hall              18:34.71 
   68   53  130 JARED CANTERE      10 Maui High                 18:34.89 
   69   54   79 KYLAN MIYAZU       11 Kamehameha-Hi             18:35.09 
   70       134 JONAH KIRKHAM      11 Maui Prep                 18:35.43 
   71   55   54 JOSHUA GRAVES      12 Island School             18:37.01 
   72   56   81 TREY TINA          12 Kamehameha-Hi             18:39.27 
   73   57  151 SHELDON FIELDS     10 Moanalua High School      18:40.22 
   74       198 PETER RAMOS        12 Waipahu High School       18:40.79 
   75   58  166 MAKANA MURASHIGE   12 Punahou                   18:41.18 
   76   59  181 LOUIE SMITH        12 Seabury Hall              18:42.10 
   77   60  163 BENJAMIN WHITEHURS 10 Pearl City High School    18:42.10 
   78   61   83 SHANNON-CAEL AIWOH 11 Kamehameha-Kapalama       18:43.43 
   79       155 ROBERT MAWAE       12 Molokai                   18:43.91 
   80   62    5 DREZEN FELICIANO   10 Maui High                 18:45.06 
   81   63  144 JUSTIN HOLDER      11 Mililani High School      18:46.17 
   82        50 KAINOA TANDY       11 Iolani                    18:46.60 
   83   64   95 SAMUEL ISRAELSON   10 Kauai High School         18:47.12 
   84   65   96 DAMON JOHNSON      10 Kauai High School         18:47.54 
   85        48 ANDREW ROSEN       11 Iolani                    18:49.31 
   86   66   38 JACK JEFFERSON     11 Hawaii Prep               18:50.81 
   87   67  162 SHAYDE TAMURA      11 Pearl City High School    18:52.19 
   88   68   14 GABRIEL SARPI      11 Campbell High School      18:52.65 
   89   69   62 IRIE GRAY          11 Kalaheo High School       18:53.57 
   90       116 TIMOTHY HUERTA     9  Konawaena                 18:56.35 
   91       133 SLATER FLECK       11 Maui Prep                 18:57.14 
   92   70  106 AIDEN ANKRUM       9  Kealakehe                 18:57.33 
   93   71   94 JEREMY HERR        11 Kauai High School         18:58.70 
   94       139 JOSIAH WILLIAMS    12 Mid Pacific Institute     19:00.47 
   95   72  103 JUSTYN KAHN        12 Kea'au                    19:01.46 
   96   73   67 ANGEL VELAZQUEZ    9  Kalaheo High School       19:01.58 
   97   74  160 TREVAN KAMEI       12 Pearl City High School    19:02.69 
   98   75   37 WILLIAM WAWNER     10 Hawaii Prep               19:03.82 
   99       125 JOSHUA LUTH        12 Makua Lani                19:05.36 
  100   76  145 MYLES PARTIN       10 Mililani High School      19:05.75 
  101   77   13 MIGUEL MANCHA      11 Campbell High School      19:07.22 
  102   78  178 ADAM MAY           10 Radford High School       19:08.04 
  103       141 GABRIEL THERIAULT  9  Mid Pacific Institute     19:08.80 
  104        91 BRADEN HIRANO      11 Kapolei High School       19:09.13 
  105   79   78 TRENT MCCOLLUM     11 Kamehameha-Hi             19:10.16 
  106   80  177 PARKER SMITH       11 Radford High School       19:10.43 
  107   81   72 KOKI YAMAGUCHI     11 Kalani High School        19:11.24 
  108       126 CONNER FURUTA      12 Maryknoll                 19:12.60 
  109        18 KEN OGIHARA        11 Christian Academy         19:13.34 
  110   82   98 JAHEIM SCOBURGH    12 Kauai High School         19:14.41 
  111   83   25 CONNOR MILLER      10 Hanalani                  19:14.72 
  112   84   30 JOSIAH LUM         10 Hawaii Baptist Academy    19:14.95 
  113   85   36 FOREST MCKINNEY    10 Hawaii Prep               19:16.10 
  114   86  131 DAVIN GIRON        10 Maui High                 19:16.38 
  115       112 SHANE BEHN         12 Kihei Charter             19:16.76 



  116   87   34 PARKER SMITH       9  Hawaii Prep               19:17.02 
  117   88   69 MATT FRISBIE       10 Kalani High School        19:17.33 
  118       179 BENNETT NAKAMURA   10 Roosevelt High School     19:18.01 
  119   89   76 LONO WILSON        10 Kamehameha-Hi             19:18.39 
  120       129 MATTHEW CHUN       11 Maryknoll                 19:18.95 
  121   90   68 NOAH KAHANU        12 Kalani High School        19:18.98 
  122   91   61 KANG-SAN MEYERS    12 Kalaheo High School       19:19.62 
  123       135 DREW TRIPLETT      10 Maui Prep                 19:20.31 
  124        60 JACOB BOND         12 Kaiser High School        19:20.73 
  125   92  142 KYLE SHIFFLETT     12 Mililani High School      19:22.69 
  126   93  172 JAMES BAPTIST      12 Radford High School       19:23.68 
  127   94   23 ANDREW BRUNKEN     11 Hanalani                  19:24.42 
  128       118 NIXON MOFFETT      10 Lahainaluna               19:25.14 
  129         8 JAYDEN FONTANILLA  10 Baldwin                   19:25.86 
  130   95   15 DEVIN SILVER       11 Campbell High School      19:27.91 
  131   96  154 COLIN SHIMABUKURO  9  Moanalua High School      19:30.99 
  132   97  189 MATTHEW LABASAN    10 Waiakea                   19:34.14 
  133   98   45 ELISHA WATLINS     12 Hilo                      19:35.10 
  134   99   88 JONAH DOMINGO      12 Kamehameha-Kapalama       19:35.56 
  135        90 KAINOA AKAU        12 Kapolei High School       19:36.20 
  136  100   27 PHOENYX AGUADA     11 Hawaii Baptist Academy    19:37.20 
  137  101  147 MURPHY BOKSANSKI   10 Mililani High School      19:40.07 
  138  102   63 ZACH NISHIDA       11 Kalaheo High School       19:41.91 
  139        58 KEATON MATSUSHITA  11 Kailua High School        19:41.93 
  140  103  194 DYLAN HARADA-JOAQU 12 Waiakea                   19:42.83 
  141  104   22 BENJAMIN SCULLY    12 Hanalani                  19:43.17 
  142       158 SONNY CZYSCON      11 Pahoa                     19:43.17 
  143  105  183 MILES STONE        12 Seabury Hall              19:44.38 
  144  106   64 STONE JESSEE       10 Kalaheo High School       19:45.05 
  145  107   86 KANOA JACANG       11 Kamehameha-Kapalama       19:46.77 
  146        59 COY ASHIMINE       9  Kaiser High School        19:47.14 
  147  108  173 JUSTIN CORONADO    12 Radford High School       19:48.14 
  148         7 ARCHIE AURELIO     10 Baldwin                   19:49.01 
  149        46 KELSON PEDRO       12 Honokaa                   19:50.44 
  150  109   65 NICOLAS LAU        10 Kalaheo High School       19:50.54 
  151  110  146 PAYTON IKEDA       10 Mililani High School      19:53.32 
  152  111  148 JAYDEN GINOZA      12 Moanalua High School      19:55.72 
  153       123 LEX PORCIELLO      11 Leilehua High School      19:56.41 
  154  112   55 BRADLEY PRATT      9  Island School             19:56.96 
  155  113  153 GORDON MEEK        9  Moanalua High School      19:57.88 
  156       127 TRAVIS NAKASATO    12 Maryknoll                 19:58.96 
  157       117 JOHANN FLORES      12 Lahainaluna               19:59.19 
  158  114  168 THOMAS YAMADA      11 Punahou                   20:00.05 
  159       136 TRAYVON BROWN      12 McKinley High School      20:00.48 
  160  115  152 HIROSHI LUDWIG     10 Moanalua High School      20:02.36 
  161  116   97 CADE MYERS         9  Kauai High School         20:02.61 
  162       128 AUSTIN CHUN        11 Maryknoll                 20:03.51 
  163        20 JOSIAH EALA        12 Damien Memorial           20:03.60 
  164  117   11 CORBIN OKUNA       12 Pearl City High School    20:03.73 
  165  118  100 NICHOLAS BOO-RIVER 11 Kea'au                    20:03.99 
  166  119   35 MASON HUNT         10 Hawaii Prep               20:04.29 
  167  120   75 KEKOA AH LOY       9  Kamehameha-Hi             20:05.99 
  168  121  108 DUKE BECKER        10 Kealakehe                 20:06.29 
  169       156 KAMALU KAAWA-RICHA 11 Molokai                   20:07.40 
  170  122   12 ZANDER GOLDEN      11 Campbell High School      20:07.51 
  171  123  104 BRONSON LABRA      12 Kea'au                    20:08.22 
  172  124  110 JOSEPH ALIP        11 Kealakehe                 20:09.39 
  173        89 ALAKA'I GONSALVES  11 Kapaa High School         20:10.15 
  174        19 PATRICK BROCK      12 Damien Memorial           20:10.35 
  175  125  121 SHWN RICARD        12 Campbell High School      20:10.46 
  176        39 EVAN ANTIGNANE     11 Hi. Academy Of Arts & Sci 20:10.46 
  177  126  192 AYRTON TAKANE      11 Waiakea                   20:11.82 
  178       187 SEAN CERIZO        11 St. Anthony               20:15.61 



  179  127   51 DAVID CARLSSON     11 Island School             20:15.72 
  180  128   10 RAIDEN FIA         12 Campbell High School      20:18.67 
  181  129   99 STANLEY BELMES     11 Kea'au                    20:19.18 
  182       119 COLE BARNES        10 Le Jardin Academy         20:23.92 
  183  130  101 CONNER HYNES       11 Kea'au                    20:27.79 
  184        92 TIMOTHY WILEY      10 Kapolei High School       20:31.72 
  185       197 KAAWA KEALIIMALU   11 Waimea High School        20:35.47 
  186         9 KEOLA ELDREDGE     9  Baldwin                   20:37.26 
  187       157 POHAKU KEPLER      10 Keihi Charter             20:37.76 
  188  131   40 SHAYDON ANDRADE    9  Hilo                      20:40.16 
  189  132   80 KAEDEN SERRAO      11 Kamehameha-Hi             20:45.51 
  190  133  109 MARVIN JOYCE       10 Kealakehe                 20:50.19 
  191        17 JON DECARLO        10 Castle High School        20:55.92 
  192       159 KAI HIGGINS        10 Parker                    20:59.79 
  193  134   44 SAMUEL MORI        12 Hilo                      21:04.13 
  194  135   42 JYSON BREITBARTH   12 Hilo                      21:04.36 
  195  136   56 JAMES PRATT        12 Island School             21:11.82 
  196  137  105 ROBERTO RAMOS, JR. 12 Kea'au                    21:14.75 
  197  138  102 SKYLER PADAMADA    11 Kea'au                    21:27.47 
  198       196 JORDAN TUTTLE      11 Waianae High School       21:28.97 

                          Honolulu Marathon HHSAA
                 Hawaii State Cross Country Championships
                                November 02, 2019

Varsity Boys D1
Place TmPl No.  Name               Yr School                    Varsity_    
===== ==== ==== ================== == ========================= ======== 
    1    1    1 HUNTER SHIELDS     11 Maui High                 16:15.60 
    2    2    3 DAMON WAKEFIELD    12 Maui High                 16:33.99 
    3    3    2 ADAM HAKOLA        12 Maui High                 16:46.87 
    4    4  149 ANDRE MARIN        12 Moanalua High School      16:51.83 
    5        47 JOSHUA LERNER      11 Iolani                    16:54.22 
    6       137 NARAYANA SCHNEIDER 12 McKinley High School      17:02.89 
    7    5  165 CADE LEHL          12 Punahou                   17:07.40 
    8    6  111 ALEC ANKRUM        11 Kealakehe                 17:09.72 
    9    7  170 CADEN LOMBARD      10 Punahou                   17:13.09 
   10    8  169 JORDAN FURUTA      10 Punahou                   17:18.97 
   11    9  167 COOPER BAINES      11 Punahou                   17:19.38 
   12   10   71 KAULANA SUZUKI     11 Kalani High School        17:19.55 
   13       122 CARLOS ORONA-FRIAS 12 Leilehua High School      17:19.98 
   14   11   41 JOHN MARRACK       11 Hilo                      17:21.51 
   15   12  171 NICHOLAS PUGLIESE  9  Punahou                   17:21.66 
   16       140 PARKER WAGNILD     10 Mid Pacific Institute     17:22.56 
   17       114 MARCUS KAMAKAIWI   12 King Kekaulike            17:24.71 
   18   13   66 BEN ZERR           10 Kalaheo High School       17:27.28 
   19   14  174 MATTHEW HOFFMAN    12 Radford High School       17:30.12 
   20        49 MICHAEL SHIINOKI   11 Iolani                    17:41.81 
   21   15  143 KALE GLUNT         11 Mililani High School      17:47.16 
   22   16    4 CONNOR KONG        11 Maui High                 17:50.45 
   23   17  193 ELIJAH CARIGON     12 Waiakea                   17:50.92 
   24   18  176 JAMES MAY          11 Radford High School       17:51.17 
   25   19  190 KEDERANG UEDA      10 Waiakea                   17:52.85 
   26   20   84 WILLAIM HO         11 Kamehameha-Kapalama       18:03.40 
   27         6 KONNER JACANG      10 Aiea High School          18:03.73 
   28   21   73 DRISTEN CANADAY    10 Kalani High School        18:04.66 
   29       138 KOBY SHUMAN        12 McKinley High School      18:09.41 
   30       115 ANSEL NEWMAN       11 King Kekaulike            18:10.35 
   31   22   74 RAUDO INOMATA      10 Kalani High School        18:11.09 



   32   23   70 ALEX LAU           11 Kalani High School        18:14.71 
   33   24   87 IVAN KALUA         11 Kamehameha-Kapalama       18:18.61 
   34   25   82 KEOLA SANCHEZ      12 Kamehameha-Kapalama       18:20.03 
   35   26  107 CAMERON CORNFORTH  9  Kealakehe                 18:20.35 
   36   27   85 MAKOA INCIONG      11 Kamehameha-Kapalama       18:26.44 
   37   28  161 SEAN PALACAY       11 Pearl City High School    18:27.57 
   38   29  175 JONAH LEE          11 Radford High School       18:27.81 
   39   30  195 DEYLAN OKINAKA     12 Waiakea                   18:29.40 
   40        16 JADEN KIM          11 Castle High School        18:29.71 
   41   31  164 JOSH NAMNAMA       9  Pearl City High School    18:31.79 
   42   32  191 BRONSON KLEIN      11 Waiakea                   18:31.86 
   43   33  150 PEYTON YAMAMOTO    12 Moanalua High School      18:32.47 
   44   34   43 URBAN HALPERN      12 Hilo                      18:34.19 
   45   35  130 JARED CANTERE      10 Maui High                 18:34.89 
   46   36  151 SHELDON FIELDS     10 Moanalua High School      18:40.22 
   47       198 PETER RAMOS        12 Waipahu High School       18:40.79 
   48   37  166 MAKANA MURASHIGE   12 Punahou                   18:41.18 
   49   38  163 BENJAMIN WHITEHURS 10 Pearl City High School    18:42.10 
   50   39   83 SHANNON-CAEL AIWOH 11 Kamehameha-Kapalama       18:43.43 
   51   40    5 DREZEN FELICIANO   10 Maui High                 18:45.06 
   52   41  144 JUSTIN HOLDER      11 Mililani High School      18:46.17 
   53        50 KAINOA TANDY       11 Iolani                    18:46.60 
   54        48 ANDREW ROSEN       11 Iolani                    18:49.31 
   55   42  162 SHAYDE TAMURA      11 Pearl City High School    18:52.19 
   56   43   14 GABRIEL SARPI      11 Campbell High School      18:52.65 
   57   44   62 IRIE GRAY          11 Kalaheo High School       18:53.57 
   58   45  106 AIDEN ANKRUM       9  Kealakehe                 18:57.33 
   59       139 JOSIAH WILLIAMS    12 Mid Pacific Institute     19:00.47 
   60   46  103 JUSTYN KAHN        12 Kea'au                    19:01.46 
   61   47   67 ANGEL VELAZQUEZ    9  Kalaheo High School       19:01.58 
   62   48  160 TREVAN KAMEI       12 Pearl City High School    19:02.69 
   63   49  145 MYLES PARTIN       10 Mililani High School      19:05.75 
   64   50   13 MIGUEL MANCHA      11 Campbell High School      19:07.22 
   65   51  178 ADAM MAY           10 Radford High School       19:08.04 
   66       141 GABRIEL THERIAULT  9  Mid Pacific Institute     19:08.80 
   67        91 BRADEN HIRANO      11 Kapolei High School       19:09.13 
   68   52  177 PARKER SMITH       11 Radford High School       19:10.43 
   69   53   72 KOKI YAMAGUCHI     11 Kalani High School        19:11.24 
   70   54  131 DAVIN GIRON        10 Maui High                 19:16.38 
   71   55   69 MATT FRISBIE       10 Kalani High School        19:17.33 
   72       179 BENNETT NAKAMURA   10 Roosevelt High School     19:18.01 
   73   56   68 NOAH KAHANU        12 Kalani High School        19:18.98 
   74   57   61 KANG-SAN MEYERS    12 Kalaheo High School       19:19.62 
   75        60 JACOB BOND         12 Kaiser High School        19:20.73 
   76   58  142 KYLE SHIFFLETT     12 Mililani High School      19:22.69 
   77   59  172 JAMES BAPTIST      12 Radford High School       19:23.68 
   78       118 NIXON MOFFETT      10 Lahainaluna               19:25.14 
   79         8 JAYDEN FONTANILLA  10 Baldwin                   19:25.86 
   80   60   15 DEVIN SILVER       11 Campbell High School      19:27.91 
   81   61  154 COLIN SHIMABUKURO  9  Moanalua High School      19:30.99 
   82   62  189 MATTHEW LABASAN    10 Waiakea                   19:34.14 
   83   63   45 ELISHA WATLINS     12 Hilo                      19:35.10 
   84   64   88 JONAH DOMINGO      12 Kamehameha-Kapalama       19:35.56 
   85        90 KAINOA AKAU        12 Kapolei High School       19:36.20 
   86   65  147 MURPHY BOKSANSKI   10 Mililani High School      19:40.07 
   87   66   63 ZACH NISHIDA       11 Kalaheo High School       19:41.91 
   88        58 KEATON MATSUSHITA  11 Kailua High School        19:41.93 
   89   67  194 DYLAN HARADA-JOAQU 12 Waiakea                   19:42.83 
   90   68   64 STONE JESSEE       10 Kalaheo High School       19:45.05 
   91   69   86 KANOA JACANG       11 Kamehameha-Kapalama       19:46.77 
   92        59 COY ASHIMINE       9  Kaiser High School        19:47.14 
   93   70  173 JUSTIN CORONADO    12 Radford High School       19:48.14 
   94         7 ARCHIE AURELIO     10 Baldwin                   19:49.01 



   95   71   65 NICOLAS LAU        10 Kalaheo High School       19:50.54 
   96   72  146 PAYTON IKEDA       10 Mililani High School      19:53.32 
   97   73  148 JAYDEN GINOZA      12 Moanalua High School      19:55.72 
   98       123 LEX PORCIELLO      11 Leilehua High School      19:56.41 
   99   74  153 GORDON MEEK        9  Moanalua High School      19:57.88 
  100       117 JOHANN FLORES      12 Lahainaluna               19:59.19 
  101   75  168 THOMAS YAMADA      11 Punahou                   20:00.05 
  102       136 TRAYVON BROWN      12 McKinley High School      20:00.48 
  103   76  152 HIROSHI LUDWIG     10 Moanalua High School      20:02.36 
  104   77   11 CORBIN OKUNA       12 Pearl City High School    20:03.73 
  105   78  100 NICHOLAS BOO-RIVER 11 Kea'au                    20:03.99 
  106   79  108 DUKE BECKER        10 Kealakehe                 20:06.29 
  107   80   12 ZANDER GOLDEN      11 Campbell High School      20:07.51 
  108   81  104 BRONSON LABRA      12 Kea'au                    20:08.22 
  109   82  110 JOSEPH ALIP        11 Kealakehe                 20:09.39 
  110   83  121 SHWN RICARD        12 Campbell High School      20:10.46 
  111   84  192 AYRTON TAKANE      11 Waiakea                   20:11.82 
  112   85   10 RAIDEN FIA         12 Campbell High School      20:18.67 
  113   86   99 STANLEY BELMES     11 Kea'au                    20:19.18 
  114   87  101 CONNER HYNES       11 Kea'au                    20:27.79 
  115        92 TIMOTHY WILEY      10 Kapolei High School       20:31.72 
  116         9 KEOLA ELDREDGE     9  Baldwin                   20:37.26 
  117   88   40 SHAYDON ANDRADE    9  Hilo                      20:40.16 
  118   89  109 MARVIN JOYCE       10 Kealakehe                 20:50.19 
  119        17 JON DECARLO        10 Castle High School        20:55.92 
  120   90   44 SAMUEL MORI        12 Hilo                      21:04.13 
  121   91   42 JYSON BREITBARTH   12 Hilo                      21:04.36 
  122   92  105 ROBERTO RAMOS, JR. 12 Kea'au                    21:14.75 
  123   93  102 SKYLER PADAMADA    11 Kea'au                    21:27.47 
  124       196 JORDAN TUTTLE      11 Waianae High School       21:28.97 

                     *********** TEAM SCORE **********
Varsity Boys D1
  1. Punahou                                 
            5    7    8    9   12  (37) (75) =    41
         Cade Lehl, Caden Lombard, Jordan Furuta, Cooper Baines, Nicholas
         Pugliese, Makana Murashige, Thomas Yamada
  2. Maui High                               
            1    2    3   16   35  (40) (54) =    57
         Hunter Shields, Damon Wakefield, Adam Hakola, Connor Kong, Jared
         Cantere, Drezen Feliciano, Davin Giron
  3. Kalani High School                      
           10   21   22   23   53  (55) (56) =   129
         Kaulana Suzuki, Dristen Canaday, Raudo Inomata, Alex Lau, Koki
         Yamaguchi, Matt Frisbie, Noah Kahanu
  4. Kamehameha-Kapalama                     
           20   24   25   27   39  (64) (69) =   135
         Willaim Ho, Ivan Kalua, Keola Sanchez, Makoa Inciong, Shannon-Cael
         Aiwohi-Seno, Jonah Domingo, Kanoa Jacang
  5. Waiakea                                 
           17   19   30   32   62  (67) (84) =   160
         Elijah Carigon, Kederang Ueda, Deylan Okinaka, Bronson Klein, Matthew
         Labasan, Dylan Harada-Joaquin, Ayrton Takane
  6. Radford High School                     
           14   18   29   51   52  (59) (70) =   164
         Matthew Hoffman, James May, Jonah Lee, Adam May, Parker Smith, James
         Baptist, Justin Coronado
  7. Pearl City High School                  
           28   31   38   42   48  (77)      =   187
         Sean Palacay, Josh Namnama, Benjamin Whitehurst, Shayde Tamura, Trevan
         Kamei, Corbin Okuna
  8. Moanalua High School                    



            4   33   36   61   73  (74) (76) =   207
         Andre Marin, Peyton Yamamoto, Sheldon Fields, Colin Shimabukuro,
         Jayden Ginoza, Gordon Meek, Hiroshi Ludwig
  9. Kalaheo High School                     
           13   44   47   57   66  (68) (71) =   227
         Ben Zerr, Irie Gray, Angel Velazquez, Kang-San Meyers, Zach Nishida,
         Stone Jessee, Nicolas Lau
 10. Mililani High School                    
           15   41   49   58   65  (72)      =   228
         Kale Glunt, Justin Holder, Myles Partin, Kyle Shifflett, Murphy
         Boksanski, Payton Ikeda
 11. Kealakehe                               
            6   26   45   79   82  (89)      =   238
         Alec Ankrum, Cameron Cornforth, Aiden Ankrum, Duke Becker, Joseph Alip,
         Marvin Joyce
 12. Hilo                                    
           11   34   63   88   90  (91)      =   286
         John Marrack, Urban Halpern, Elisha Watlins, Shaydon Andrade, Samuel
         Mori, Jyson Breitbarth
 13. Campbell High School                    
           43   50   60   80   83  (85)      =   316
         Gabriel Sarpi, Miguel Mancha, Devin Silver, Zander Golden, Shwn Ricard,
         Raiden Fia
 14. Kea'au                                  
           46   78   81   86   87  (92) (93) =   378
         Justyn Kahn, Nicholas Boo-Rivera, Bronson Labra, Stanley Belmes,
         Conner Hynes, Roberto Ramos, Jr., Skyler Padamada

                          Honolulu Marathon HHSAA
                 Hawaii State Cross Country Championships
                                November 02, 2019

Varsity Boys D2
Place TmPl No.  Name               Yr School                    Varsity_    
===== ==== ==== ================== == ========================= ======== 
    1    1   21 ADAM HARDER        12 Hanalani                  16:19.47 
    2    2   33 KANOA BLAKE        9  Hawaii Prep               16:56.29 
    3    3   32 CONNOR MALINGER    10 Hawaii Baptist Academy    17:06.81 
    4       132 OZZI DOHERTY       11 Maui Prep                 17:21.32 
    5    4   57 MATTHEW VICKERS    12 Island School             17:25.89 
    6    5  182 KAEO KEOMAKA       10 Seabury Hall              17:29.67 
    7    6  186 COLE DAVIDSON      11 Seabury Hall              17:32.96 
    8    7  184 KAI MERRILL        9  Seabury Hall              17:39.47 
    9    8   28 ETHAN AIMOTO       11 Hawaii Baptist Academy    17:47.84 
   10    9   53 ELIJAH IIBS        10 Island School             17:56.30 
   11       188 KAI SZOSTACK       12 University Labortory      17:58.78 
   12   10   77 CARLOS MASUKO      11 Kamehameha-Hi             17:58.86 
   13       113 QUINN SHAPIRO      11 Kihei Charter             17:59.63 
   14   11  180 GABE FRAMPTON      12 Seabury Hall              17:59.89 
   15       124 TIMOTHY CATANZARO  12 Makua Lani                18:05.25 
   16   12   26 MICHAEL GARCES     12 Hawaii Baptist Academy    18:06.57 
   17   13   31 JUSTIN MAYESHIRO   10 Hawaii Baptist Academy    18:09.28 
   18   14   52 CHRISTIAN CARRINGT 10 Island School             18:22.17 
   19   15   29 CHRISTIAN KUWAYE   11 Hawaii Baptist Academy    18:24.70 
   20   16   93 BRENNEN CORREGEDOR 9  Kauai High School         18:24.84 
   21   17   24 KEVIN AU           10 Hanalani                  18:30.27 
   22       120 DANTE SBARBARO     10 Le Jardin Academy         18:34.29 
   23   18  185 PARKER CHURCHHILL  11 Seabury Hall              18:34.71 
   24   19   79 KYLAN MIYAZU       11 Kamehameha-Hi             18:35.09 



   25       134 JONAH KIRKHAM      11 Maui Prep                 18:35.43 
   26   20   54 JOSHUA GRAVES      12 Island School             18:37.01 
   27   21   81 TREY TINA          12 Kamehameha-Hi             18:39.27 
   28   22  181 LOUIE SMITH        12 Seabury Hall              18:42.10 
   29       155 ROBERT MAWAE       12 Molokai                   18:43.91 
   30   23   95 SAMUEL ISRAELSON   10 Kauai High School         18:47.12 
   31   24   96 DAMON JOHNSON      10 Kauai High School         18:47.54 
   32   25   38 JACK JEFFERSON     11 Hawaii Prep               18:50.81 
   33       116 TIMOTHY HUERTA     9  Konawaena                 18:56.35 
   34       133 SLATER FLECK       11 Maui Prep                 18:57.14 
   35   26   94 JEREMY HERR        11 Kauai High School         18:58.70 
   36   27   37 WILLIAM WAWNER     10 Hawaii Prep               19:03.82 
   37       125 JOSHUA LUTH        12 Makua Lani                19:05.36 
   38   28   78 TRENT MCCOLLUM     11 Kamehameha-Hi             19:10.16 
   39       126 CONNER FURUTA      12 Maryknoll                 19:12.60 
   40        18 KEN OGIHARA        11 Christian Academy         19:13.34 
   41   29   98 JAHEIM SCOBURGH    12 Kauai High School         19:14.41 
   42   30   25 CONNOR MILLER      10 Hanalani                  19:14.72 
   43   31   30 JOSIAH LUM         10 Hawaii Baptist Academy    19:14.95 
   44   32   36 FOREST MCKINNEY    10 Hawaii Prep               19:16.10 
   45       112 SHANE BEHN         12 Kihei Charter             19:16.76 
   46   33   34 PARKER SMITH       9  Hawaii Prep               19:17.02 
   47   34   76 LONO WILSON        10 Kamehameha-Hi             19:18.39 
   48       129 MATTHEW CHUN       11 Maryknoll                 19:18.95 
   49       135 DREW TRIPLETT      10 Maui Prep                 19:20.31 
   50   35   23 ANDREW BRUNKEN     11 Hanalani                  19:24.42 
   51   36   27 PHOENYX AGUADA     11 Hawaii Baptist Academy    19:37.20 
   52   37   22 BENJAMIN SCULLY    12 Hanalani                  19:43.17 
   53       158 SONNY CZYSCON      11 Pahoa                     19:43.17 
   54   38  183 MILES STONE        12 Seabury Hall              19:44.38 
   55        46 KELSON PEDRO       12 Honokaa                   19:50.44 
   56   39   55 BRADLEY PRATT      9  Island School             19:56.96 
   57       127 TRAVIS NAKASATO    12 Maryknoll                 19:58.96 
   58   40   97 CADE MYERS         9  Kauai High School         20:02.61 
   59       128 AUSTIN CHUN        11 Maryknoll                 20:03.51 
   60        20 JOSIAH EALA        12 Damien Memorial           20:03.60 
   61   41   35 MASON HUNT         10 Hawaii Prep               20:04.29 
   62   42   75 KEKOA AH LOY       9  Kamehameha-Hi             20:05.99 
   63       156 KAMALU KAAWA-RICHA 11 Molokai                   20:07.40 
   64        89 ALAKA'I GONSALVES  11 Kapaa High School         20:10.15 
   65        19 PATRICK BROCK      12 Damien Memorial           20:10.35 
   66        39 EVAN ANTIGNANE     11 Hi. Academy Of Arts & Sci 20:10.46 
   67       187 SEAN CERIZO        11 St. Anthony               20:15.61 
   68   43   51 DAVID CARLSSON     11 Island School             20:15.72 
   69       119 COLE BARNES        10 Le Jardin Academy         20:23.92 
   70       197 KAAWA KEALIIMALU   11 Waimea High School        20:35.47 
   71       157 POHAKU KEPLER      10 Keihi Charter             20:37.76 
   72   44   80 KAEDEN SERRAO      11 Kamehameha-Hi             20:45.51 
   73       159 KAI HIGGINS        10 Parker                    20:59.79 
   74   45   56 JAMES PRATT        12 Island School             21:11.82 

                     *********** TEAM SCORE **********
Varsity Boys D2
  1. Seabury Hall                            
            5    6    7   11   18  (22) (38) =    47
         Kaeo Keomaka, Cole Davidson, Kai Merrill, Gabe Frampton, Parker
         Churchhill, Louie Smith, Miles Stone
  2. Hawaii Baptist Academy                  
            3    8   12   13   15  (31) (36) =    51



         Connor Malinger, Ethan Aimoto, Michael Garces, Justin Mayeshiro,
         Christian Kuwaye, Josiah Lum, Phoenyx Aguada
  3. Island School                           
            4    9   14   20   39  (43) (45) =    86
         Matthew Vickers, Elijah Iibs, Christian Carrington, Joshua Graves,
         Bradley Pratt, David Carlsson, James Pratt
  4. Kamehameha-Hi                           
           10   19   21   28   34  (42) (44) =   112
         Carlos Masuko, Kylan Miyazu, Trey Tina, Trent McCollum, Lono Wilson,
         Kekoa Ah Loy, Kaeden Serrao
  5. Kauai High School                       
           16   23   24   26   29  (40)      =   118
         Brennen Corregedore, Samuel Israelson, Damon Johnson, Jeremy Herr,
         Jaheim Scoburgh, Cade Myers
  6. Hawaii Prep                             
            2   25   27   32   33  (41)      =   119
         Kanoa Blake, Jack Jefferson, William Wawner, Forest McKinney, Parker
         Smith, Mason Hunt
  7. Hanalani                                
            1   17   30   35   37            =   120
         Adam Harder, Kevin Au, Connor Miller, Andrew Brunken, Benjamin Scully


